SDR
power choke coil inductor
• Suitable for reflow soldering
• High current capability up to 2 Amps
• Low DCR
• Marking: Black body color with black marking
• Products with lead-free terminations meet EU RoHS
and China RoHS requirements
ordering information
100: 10µH
101: 100µH
T: Sn K: ±10%
M:±20%
Y: ±15%
0603
0604
0805
1006
0906
TEB: 13" embossed plastic
(0603: 1,500 pieces/reel)
(0604: 1,500 pieces/reel)
(0805: 1,000 pieces/reel)
(1006: 800 pieces/reel)
SDR
Type Size Tolerance
Nominal
Inductance
Termination
Material Packaging
New Part # 0805 TEB M100T
For further information on packaging, please refer to Appendix A.
dimensions and construction
B
A
F
Magnet
Wire
Electrode
Ceramic
Substrate
A
C
D
B
E
F
1
4
Marking
Dot
E
E
G
A
.295±.012
(7.5±0.3)
.197±.012
(5.0±0.3)
.102
(2.6)
B F (typ.)
Dimensions inches (mm)
0805
.374±.012
(9.5±0.3)
.217±.012
(5.5±0.3)
.114
(2.9)1006
Size
.413 Max.
(10.5 Max.)
.248 Max.
(6.3 Max.)
.118
(3.00906